
 1

 
 
 

 
ANDREW YULE AND COMPANY LIMITED 
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

ELECTRICAL DIVN./TRANSFORMER & SWITCHGEAR UNIT 

5/346, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, PERUNGUDI, 
CHENNAI : 600 096. 

         
        TELEPHONE: 24960595                   FAX: 91-044-24960903 
              Email: kcprasad@andrewyule.com 
        
================================================== 
         

TENDER NO.  T-11/2014-15 
         
  
 
 

 
 
 
 

         
  PVC ARMOURED 7 STRANDS COPPER CABLE 

  OF VARIOUS SIZES AS PER IS 8130-2013 

         

         
         
         
         

         
         

 
Last Date of submission of Tender: 24.12.2014 up to 10.45 A.M. 
 
         
        Tender will be opened on  24.12.2014 up to 11.00 A.M. 
 
                EMD :  20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) 

         
         Cost of Tender documents: 200/- 
                                                   (Rupees Two Hundred Only) 

         
     Bidders are requested to be present during tender opening. 

         
         
         
         
         
 
 
 

 
  

 



 2

 
 

TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR SUPPLY OF PVC ARMOURED COPPER CABLE 
ANNEALED BARE COPPER CONDUCTORS 7 STRANDS AS PER IS 8130-2013 

 
 
 Sealed Tenders are invited for supply PVC Armoured Copper Cable Annealed Bare 

Copper Conductors 7 Strands as per IS 8130-2013.    
        

 PVC ARMOURED COPPER CABLE 
     

 Annealed Bare Copper Conductors 7 Strands as per IS 8130-2013, PVC   
insulated Type  "A"  compound as per IS 5831 - 1984, Cores  are   laid up such  
cores are inner sheathed  with PVC   Compound type  STI   as  per IS 5831-
1984. GI WIRE ARMOURED and outer sheathed with PVC   compound type STI 
as per IS 5831-1984, 1100 Volts Grade as per IS 1554 (Part-I) 1988 in the 
following sizes:- 

 

Sl.No.             SIZE OF CABLE                

Quantity               

( Metre) 

Delivery Required 

Ist Week 

Feb'15 

Ist Week 

March'15 

  

1 20 CORE X 2.5 SQ.MM   (7/0.68) 2200 1200 1000 

2 14 CORE X 2.5 SQ.MM   (7/0.68) 3630 1980 1650 

3 8 CORE X 2.5 SQ.MM     (7/0.68) 2200 1200 1000 

4 8 CORE X 4.0 SQ.MM     (7/0.86)  2200 1200 1000 

5 4 CORE X 2.5 SQ.MM     (7/0.68) 935 510 425 

6 4 CORE X 4.0 SQ.MM     (7/0.86) 1375 750 625 

  

 
  Specification of Cable: 

 

  1) For 2.5 Sq.mm 

    

       No. of strands: 7 

       Size of conductor: 0.68 mm dia. 

       Max. Resistance of conductor at 20° C : 7.41 Ohms/ KM 

 

  2) For 4.0 Sq.mm 

    

       No. of strands: 7 

       Size of conductor: 0.86 mm dia. 

       Max. Resistance of conductor at 20° C : 4.61 Ohms/ KM 

 
 Any clarification or additional information if required, the tenderer should call on us to 

get those things clarified. 

 

Andrew Yule reserves the right to increase the tender quantity by 25 %. 

 

VALIDITY: Your offer should be valid for acceptance for a minimum period of 30 days from the 

date of tender opening.     

 

The buyer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders or to waive any 

informality, minor deviation or omission without assigning any reasons whatsoever.  

 



 3

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
         
 The offer should be submitted as follows: 
         
1. SUBMISSION OF OFFER  
 

Tender should be submitted in Two Separate Parts in two separate sealed 
envelopes as given hereunder: 

 
Part 1. TECHNO COMMERCIAL BID along with EMD in a SEPARATE SEALED COVER 
super scribing “QUOTATION FOR PVC ARMOURED COPPER CABLE T- 11/14-15 ", DUE 
ON 24.12.2014 (TECHNO COMMERCIAL BID)". 

         
Part 2.  PRICE BID in a SEPARATE SEALED COVER Super scribing   “QUOTATION FOR 
PVC ARMOURED COPPER CABLE T-11/14-15 ", DUE ON 24.12.2014 – PRICE BID”   
                

Both the Techno Commercial Bid and Price Bid should be put in one sealed cover 
super scribing " QUOTATION FOR PVC ARMOURED COPPER CABLE T- 11/14-15 ", DUE 

ON 24.12.2014 (TECHNO COMMERCIAL BID AND PRICE BID)". 
        

EMD: 20,000/= (Rupees Twenty thousand only) by way of Cash receipt / Demand 
Draft /Bank Guarantee drawn in favour of M/S ANDREW YULE & CO.LTD Payable at 
CHENNAI, Bank Guarantee from any nationalized / Scheduled / Multinational Bank for 
the EMD amount can also be accepted and the BG should be as per the specimen 
enclosed . 
 
For bidders already enlisted with AYCL- T&S Unit, having outstanding amount more 
than the EMD amount or who have already submitted   the EMD against our earlier 

tenders or who have security deposit available with us, may apply for adjustment of 
the same /by extending the validity of BG available with us as EMD/security deposit. 

The total EMD should be as mentioned in the tender. 
 
Bidders who are MSMED units may apply for exemption from furnishing EMD/BG in 
lieu of EMD by making a specific request in writing and enclosing the necessary 
document in support of the same. 
 
Bidders whose turnover is more than Rs: 50 crores may apply for exemption from 
furnishing EMD by making a specific request in writing and enclosing the necessary 

document in support of the same. 
 

If reason for non-submission of EMD or adjustment against the outstanding balance 
for EMD is not mentioned in Techno-commercial bid of tender, the tender will be 
rejected  
         
Offers sent thro' E-mail, fax and envelopes without super scribing the tender 
reference and due date on the envelope will not be considered. 
         
Tenders arriving after the due date & time specified will not be considered.  

          
Techno-commercial bid will be opened on 24.12.2014 at 11.00 AM, after scrutinizing 

of Techno-commercial bid, price bid will be opened which will be intimated duly to 
qualified bidders. 

                        



 4

 

 
TECHNO COMMERCIAL BID /QUALIFICATION 

         
        Techno-Commercial Bid should contain the following: 
         

1. BIS certificate for the brand of Cable offered. Copy of BIS Certificate should  
be enclosed along with offer. 
         
2.  EMD:  20,000/= (Rupees Twenty thousand only) by way of Cash receipt / Demand 

Draft / Bank Guarantee drawn in favour of M/S ANDREW YULE  & CO.LTD Payable at 
CHENNAI. 
       
3. Bidders who have down loaded this tender document from our web site should 
enclose a DD for 200 /= in favour of ANDREW YULE & CO.LTD, Payable at Chennai 
towards cost of tender document. 
 
4. OFFERS RECEIVED WITHOUT ANY OF THE ABOVE WILL BE REJECTED. 

 
5. Validity period of the offer: Your offer should be valid for acceptance for a 

minimum period of 30 days from the date of tender opening. 
         
6. PAYMENT TERMS: - 90 days direct credit from receipt of material at our Perungudi 
Works. 
 
Bidders who have not accepted the payment terms given above will not be qualified 
and their price bid will not be opened. However acceptance of   any deviation in the 
above payment terms will be at the sole discretion   of Andrew Yule & if the deviation 

is accepted, price of bidders who quote other payment terms will be loaded as per 
Andrew Yule’s norms. Please confirm. 

 
7.  Risk purchase clause: The company reserve the right to impose risk purchase 
clause as " For delay in execution / supply we shall have every right to do the same 
through some other agency/s which shall deemed fit and the additional cost of the 
same (Incidental/Consequential) shall be to your   account which with respect to our 
intimation or observation whatsoever. 
         
8.  Security Deposit - The EMD amount of the successful Bidder will be retained as 
security deposit towards the execution of the order and the same will be released 
after completion of order.  

 
9.  Liquidated damage -  

  If the delivery is delayed beyond the date of scheduled date of despatch in the 
purchase order, penalty will be levied @ 1/2% per week subject to a maximum of 5%    
 
10. Legal condition: Any contract entered against this tender will be as per the 
following legal condition 
         
It is recorded that this purchase order / contract / agreement is executed and 
concluded by and between the parties hereto at premises No.5/346, Old 

Mahabalipuram Road, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096 and in the event any dispute 
arises out of this agreement   between the parties only the appropriate Civil Court in 

the City of Kolkata shall have the exclusive jurisdiction to entertain, try and determine 
the said proceedings in exclusion of all other courts. 
 
11. Andrew Yule reserves the right to increase the tender quantity by 25 %. Please 
confirm your acceptance 



 5

 

 
         
                    TECHNICO- COMMERCIAL BID QUALIFICATION  
         

        Techno Commercial Bid should contain the following: 
                 

SL.NO TERMS & CONDITIONS VENDOR 
RESPONSE 

1 BIS certificate for Brand of Cable 

offered. Copy of BIS Certificate enclosed 
along with offer. 

Enclosed/Not 

Enclosed 

2a Cash Receipt/ Demand Draft for 
Rs.20,000/= (Rupees Twenty thousand  
only) in favour of ANDREW YULE & CO.LTD, 
Payable at Chennai  towards  EMD 

Enclosed/Not 
Enclosed 

2b Requisition letter for adjusting EMD 
submitted against earlier tender towards 
this tender. 

Enclosed/Not 
Enclosed 

2c Requisition letter for adjusting 

outstanding amount due from Andrew 

Yule towards this tender   

Enclosed/Not 

Enclosed 

3a Requisition letter for exemption from 

submission of EMD for MSME Bidders. 

Enclosed/Not 

Enclosed 

3b Those who have requested for exemption 
under 3a should enclose Copy of MSME 
Certificate 

Enclosed/Not 

Enclosed 

4 a Requisition letter for exemption from 

submission of EMD for Bidders whose turn 
over is more than Rs.50 crores Per annum. 
 

Enclosed/Not 
Enclosed 

4 b Those who have requested for exemption 
under 4a should enclose Copy of Balance 
sheet and Profit and Loss Account. 
 

Enclosed/Not 
Enclosed 

 
  

OFFERS RECEIVED WITHOUT ANY OF THE ABOVE WILL BE 
REJECTED. 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 



 6

 

 
 
 

PRICE BID 

 
PVC Armoured Copper Cable Annealed Bare Copper Conductors 

 7 Strands As Per Is 8130-2013 
    

 

 
S.NO. 

 
SIZE OF CABLE 

 

 
RATE/MTR 

 

1 
 

 

20 CORE X 2.5 SQ.MM    (7/0.68) 

 

 

 
2 
 

 
14 CORE X 2.5 SQ.MM    (7/0.68) 

 

 
3 

 

 
8 CORE X 2.5 SQ.MM      (7/0.68) 

 
  

 
4 

 

 
8 CORE X 4.0 SQ.MM      (7/0.86) 

 

 

5 
 

 

4 CORE X 2.5 SQ.MM      (7/0.68) 

 

 

6 
 

 

4 CORE X 4.0 SQ.MM      (7/0.86) 

 

 
        NOTE 

         

        THE RATES QUOTED BY YOU SHOULD BE INCLUSIVE OF PACKING,      

         FREIGHT AND INSURANCE 

 

         

        EXCISE DUTY    :            % 

         

         

        CST                    :            % 

         

         

        VAT                    :            %  

 

     

       PAYMENT TERMS:  

 

        OTHERS              : 

 
         
 

 


